Please ensure you read and understand The Studio Entertainment
Academy’s fee policy below. By signing an enrolment form you are
acknowledging that you agree to the following terms. We ask that you
please respect the policy put in place so we can provide your dancers
with the best education possible.

Registration fee

A non-refundable annual registration fee of $25.00 per student on
your Term 1 invoice to cover administration costs such as insurances
and licenses for music. This may be paid in cash on registration day at
the start of the year in January. This covers Students from January 1st - De-
cember 31st, only students joining in term 4 will be offered at 50% dicsount on
the registration fee.

Invoicing

At the beginning of each term you will be emailed an invoice with your
dancer’s term costs such as class costs and costume deposits. Please
ensure that these are promptly paid by week 4 of each term. You will
be sent you a friendly reminder if they have not been paid.
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Please note Classes must be paid for whether your child
attends their lesson or not. This refers to Holidays, School
camps/excursions and illnesses etc. If you go on holidays,
classes still must be paid for in full to ensure your child’s
place in the class is held.

DIRECT DEBIT DETAILS

BSB: 012246

ACC: 224482555

Account Name: The Studio Kenthurst

Family Friendly Fee Capping
The Studio Kenthurst offers a fee capping system to make it
more affordable for our families.

Tiny Tots, Pre-Junior & Junior Classes
(Private Lessons not included)
Your fees are capped at $50/week

Pre-Intermediate, Intermediate, Pre-advance & Advance
(Private Lessons not included)
Your fees are capped at $65/week
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Family Discounts

Another way we like to try and make classes affordable

for families is to offer the 3rd and subsequent children in

one family to dance at a discounted rate of 50%. So for any
family at the Studio you only ever pay full class fees for your
first two children. The rest of the children have their class fees

discounted.
Please note, this does not include costume or registration fees.

Costume Deposit Fund

At The Studio Entertainment Academy we run a costume
deposit fund. This is to help ease the financial burden at the
end of the year. We try to keep costume costs to a minimum
and know that our parents appreciate that. This cost includes:
measuring your child, materials, dress making, shipping,
accessories, hair accessories, props and costume bags.
Students will get to keep the purchased costumes, however
this does not include the props or extra pieces purchased by
the Studio for you to borrow for the performance.

Pre-Kindy & Tiny Tots classes: will consist of $20
instalments per child, per class, per term
(3 terms - total $60/costume)

All other classes: will consist of $30 instalments per child,
per class (style), per term
(3 terms - total $90/costume)

Please note: If you leave or decide not to perform in the
concert (before the costumes are ordered), the deposited
amount can be refunded. If you decide to leave after
costumes have been order you will not be able to receive a re-
fund. The Studio Entertainment Academy is not liable to give a
refund if your dancer breaks the costume before concert time.
If we have to replace the costume due to breakage, you will be
liable to pay extra costs such as shipping for the

replacement, new costume or repair costs.
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